

## CALL FOR RESEARCH STAFF POSITION ICSSR Funded Short-Term Empirical Research Project 2023-24

Date: 25th October, 2023

About: Eligible and interested candidates are invited for an interview for the post of Research Assistant and Field Investigator purely on tenure basis at Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar. The post is created under the Research Project, sanctioned by the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi under the scheme of ICSSR Special Call for Short Term Empirical Research (Vide Sanction Order File No. 105/CRP-2023-1892/SSY/SCD dated 19/09/2023). The details of the position for the above Project, with Consolidated Salary & Eligibility Conditions are given below:

Position:	Research Assistant
Number of Vacancy:	1
Position:	Field Investigator
Number of Vacancy:	1
Project Title:	Impact Assessment of Sukanya Samridhi Yojana as a Tool for Financial Inclusion for Women: An Investigation across different regions of India
Project Directors	<ul><li>Dr. Radhakrishna G S, Assistant Professor, Department of Humanities and Management</li><li>Dr. Sonia Chawla, Associate Professor, Department of Humanities and Management</li></ul>
Job Tenure:	<b>Research Assistant</b> : Upto 04 Months or till completion of Project ( <i>If the performance of candidate is found unsatisfactory during the tenure, the position may be terminated with one month of prior notice</i> ).
	<b>Field Investigator</b> : Upto 03 Months or till completion of Project ( <i>If the performance of candidate is found unsatisfactory during the tenure, the position may be terminated with one month of prior notice</i> ).
Job Description:	<b><u>Research Assistant:</u></b> will carry out the project related literature review, develop questionnaire, data collection from field, data analysis and writing the report.
	<b>Field Investigator</b> : Prospective Field Investigator will be required to visit the field, collect data, and engage in report writing if needed
Essential Qualification:	For Research Assistant position: Ph.D./M.Phil. / Post graduate in social science discipline with minimum 55% For Field Investigator position: Post graduate in social science discipline with minimum 55%



## Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, JALANDHAR G T Road Bye Pass, Jalandhar-144027, Punjab (India)

Desirable Qualification	<ul> <li>Familiarity with advanced statistical methods for causal inference.</li> <li>Proficient to use software such as SPSS, SMART PLS.</li> <li>Excellent data analysis and report writing skills.</li> </ul>
Remuneration:	As per the rates approved by the ICSSR, New Delhi @ Rs. 32,000/- p.m. for Research Assistant and @ Rs. 30,000/-p.m for Field Investigator.
General Terms and Conditions:	The post is purely temporary. The appointment may be terminated any time before the expiry of the stipulated period if the work is deemed to be unsatisfactory. All original certificates should be produced for verification at the time of interview. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview or joining the position. Date of interview will be intimated to the shortlisted candidates by email.

# How to Apply:

Application along with updated CV (Fill the application and upload the attachments using Google form link : <u>https://forms.gle/4S6Vm3shE9rGkUfQ9</u>) should be sent through mail to <u>gsradhakrishna@nitj.ac.in</u>. Shortlisted candidates will be informed for the interview. Mere possession of minimum qualification does not guarantee an invitation to the interview. Candidates will be shortlisted based on their merit and as per the requirement of the project. All candidates should make their own arrangements for their stay at Jalandhar, if required. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. The interview will be held in November 2023 at NIT, Jalandhar.

## Application Deadline: November 10th, 2023

## **Contact Details:**

Dr. Radhakrishna G S, Assistant Professor, Department of Humanities and Management Email: <u>gsradhakrishna@nitj.ac.in</u>, Mob: 9686564805

Dr. Sonia Chawla, Associate Professor, Department of Humanities and Management Email: <u>chawlas@nitj.ac.in</u>, Mob: 9888250412